

Present: Sh. Jaswinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused Sukmander Singh on bail with counsel Sh. NK
Maheshwari, Advocate.

No PW is present. Summons issued to PWs Constable Rohit Sharma and Excise Inspector Parteek Gupta received back served through mobile phone, but they did not turn up. Now they be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one like surety, for 31.01.2026.

Summon issued to HC Varinder Singh received back unserved. Now fresh summon to him be again issued for 31.01.2026. Remaining prosecution witnesses be also summoned for date fixed.

Date of Order: 20.12.2025
Varinder Kumar*

(Shaminder Pal Singh)
SDJM/ Jaitu
UID No. PB0391